

#1577

BENCH DECISION AND AWARD

ARBITRATOR: DAVID PINCUS

HEARING DATE: 5-8-'02

GRIEVANT: JEFF FORESTER

GRIEVANCE #: 04-W-20010330-003-0107

DEPARTMENT: AGRICULTURE

UNION: OCSEA

MANAGEMENT
ADVOCATE: TURRELL/HIXUNION
ADVOCATE: B. GOHEEN

ISSUE

Did the Employer violate Article 17?

AWARD

The grievance is denied. The Employer did not violate Art 17. The Grievant did not meet the minimum qualifications necessary for consideration into the applicant pool.

ISSUED AT:
DATE:

9/8/02

ARBITRATOR'S
SIGNATURE: